
Dean College vs. Boston College
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Dean vs Boston College (09/10/2025 at )

Dean (0-2-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

3 Phibbs, Ciaran 0 0 0 0 0 45
6 Tyler, Clay 0 0 0 0 0 35

d 4 Zigler, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 45
d 37 Dallara, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 20
d 44 Coon, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 11 Tunley, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 15 Pequita, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 65
f 18 Potter, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 45
gk 1 Godwin, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 73
m 10 Allen, Brian 0 0 0 0 0 26
m 32 Cook, Brody 0 0 0 0 0 26

--Substitutes--
gk 99 Amaral, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 17
d 2 Folley, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 26
d 5 Doherty, Seamus 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 8 Munson, Jude 0 0 0 0 0 17
m 12 Cardona, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 1 25
m 19 Pordage, John 0 0 0 0 0 36
m 20 Power, Nevan 0 0 0 0 0 36
d 22 Chase, Will 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 23 Dirks, Olivier 0 0 0 0 1 11
m 25 Ramsay, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 17
d 27 Castillo, Felipe 0 0 0 0 0 45
m 28 Marrero, Andres 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 30 Maldonado, Raul 0 0 0 0 1 36
d 31 Marlow, Trent 0 0 0 0 0 17
m 34 Cabral, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 19
d 35 Morineau Nacif, Pablo 0 0 0 0 0 11
m 36 Ripley, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 36
d 42 Jennings, James 0 0 0 0 1 25
f 47 Talabi, Ayomide 0 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 0 0 0 0 4

Boston College (2-3-0) 14
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

23 Burkhardt, Jack 3 1 0 1 0 45
d 4 Gundelach, Moritz 0 0 0 1 1 45
d 5 Henze, Fynn 0 0 0 0 1 45
d 25 Williams, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 9 Rojel, Nikolai 1 0 0 0 1 28
f 14 Asare, Michael 2 1 1 0 0 28
f 17 Brown, Russell 4 1 1 0 0 28
gk 1 Donovan, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 65
m 16 Killeen, Marci 0 0 0 1 0 45
m 22 Almendares, Erick 2 2 1 0 0 42
m 29 Mafong, Dylan 3 2 1 0 0 40

--Substitutes--
gk 13 Seidel, Leo 0 0 0 0 0 25
f 2 Reddy, Patrick 3 2 1 1 0 41
d 6 Toro, Bryan 3 2 2 0 0 25
m 7 Ekeland, Ask 5 2 1 0 0 28
m 8 Abdul-Malak, Ziad 5 2 1 1 0 48
m 10 Martinsen-Wold, Sander 1 1 0 0 1 34

12 Karalis, Alexi 1 0 0 1 1 50
m 19 Gibson, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 45
f 20 Shevchenko-Rogers, Mitchell 2 1 1 0 0 21

21 Race, Harald 2 2 0 1 0 45
d 24 Galluzzo, Devon 2 1 0 0 0 45
d 26 Wassarman, Henry 2 1 1 0 0 45
d 28 Richmond, Watts 0 0 0 0 0 45
f 77 Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes 6 5 3 0 1 37

Totals 47 26 14 7 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Godwin, Jake 73:16 10 10
99 Amaral, Noah 16:44 4 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Donovan, Patrick 64:55 0 0
13 Seidel, Leo 25:05 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Dean 0 0 0
Boston College 8 6 14

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Dean 0 0 0
Boston College 23 24 47

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Dean 5 7 12
Boston College 0 0 0

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Dean 1 0 1
Boston College 2 6 8

Fouls 1 2 Total
Dean 3 1 4
Boston College 3 4 7

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 7:14 BCE Brown, Russell Burkhardt, Jack Scored at the bottom right of goal

2 23:18 BCE Almendares, Erick Killeen, Marci Scored at the bottom center of goal off left foot

3 25:36 BCE Asare, Michael unassisted Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot

4 29:22 BCE Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes unassisted Scored at the bottom right of goal off right foot



No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
5 34:10 BCE Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes unassisted Scored at the bottom right of goal

6 37:21 BCE Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes Gundelach, Moritz Scored at the bottom center of goal

7 39:22 BCE Shevchenko-Rogers, Mitchell unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

8 40:25 BCE Abdul-Malak, Ziad Karalis, Alexi Scored at the top left of goal off left foot

9 68:48 BCE Wassarman, Henry Reddy, Patrick Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

10 73:16 BCE Toro, Bryan Abdul-Malak, Ziad Scored at the top center of goal

11 76:17 BCE Toro, Bryan Race, Harald Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

12 78:00 BCE Reddy, Patrick unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

13 86:03 BCE Ekeland, Ask unassisted Scored at the top center of goal off right foot

14 89:12 BCE Mafong, Dylan unassisted Scored at the bottom left of goal off left foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DEA #42 Jennings, James (38:28); YELLOW-DEA #18 Potter, Nate (74:08);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 167
Stadium: ,Newton Campus Field ()
Officials: Referee: Sergio Gonzalez; AssistantReferee1: Scott Kazchmarik; AssistantReferee2: Ian Mangione; AlternateOfficial: Ben Russell;
Offsides: Dean 0, Boston College 1



Dean College vs. Boston College
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Dean vs Boston College (09/10/2025 at )

Time Play
00:00 Godwin,Jake at goalie for Dean.
00:00 Donovan,Patrick at goalie for Boston College.
0:58 Corner kick by Boston College [0:58].
1:19 Shot by Boston College Brown,Russell, off target.
1:28 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
1:57 Throw in by Dean [1:57].
4:36 Shot by Boston College Asare,Michael, blocked.
4:50 Throw in by Boston College [4:50].
5:19 Shot by Boston College Brown,Russell, off target.
5:27 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
6:49 Corner kick by Boston College [6:49].
7:14 GOAL scored by Boston College Brown,Russell, bottom right of goal; Assist by Burkhardt,Jack.
7:21 Foul on Boston College Henze,Fynn; free kick awarded to Dean Pequita,Justin.
9:39 Shot by Boston College Almendares,Erick, top center of net, off target, save by Godwin,Jake.
10:00 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
10:57 Throw in by Boston College [10:57].
11:34 Shot by Boston College Burkhardt,Jack, off target.
11:42 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
13:20 Throw in by Dean [13:20].
13:36 Throw in by Boston College [13:36].
14:04 Shot by Boston College Mafong,Dylan, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
15:10 Corner kick by Dean [15:10].
16:35 Throw in by Boston College [16:35].
17:05 Shot by Boston College Brown,Russell, off target.
17:16 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
17:38 Throw in by Boston College [17:38].
18:37 Throw in by Boston College [18:37].
19:32 Dean substitution: Cardona,Gabriel for Pequita,Justin.
19:32 Dean substitution: Jennings,James for Dallara,Blake.
19:39 Foul on Boston College Rojel,Nikolai; free kick awarded to Dean Tyler,Clay.
20:29 Shot by Boston College Burkhardt,Jack, blocked.
21:25 Shot by Boston College Rojel,Nikolai, off target.
21:34 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
22:09 Foul on Dean Jennings,James; free kick awarded to Boston College Asare,Michael.
22:26 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
23:18 GOAL scored by Boston College Almendares,Erick, bottom center of goal off left foot; Assist by Killeen,Marci.
24:33 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
25:36 GOAL scored by Boston College Asare,Michael, bottom right of goal off right foot.
25:41 Dean substitution: Talabi,Ayomide for Tyler,Clay.
26:21 Dean substitution: Power,Nevan for Allen,Brian.
26:21 Dean substitution: Pordage,John for Tunley,Chris.
26:21 Dean substitution: Ripley,Cole for Potter,Nate.
26:21 Dean substitution: Maldonado,Raul for Cook,Brody.
27:57 Boston College substitution: Abdul-Malak,Ziad for Rojel,Nikolai.
27:57 Boston College substitution: Martinsen-Wold,Sander for Asare,Michael.
27:57 Boston College substitution: Karalis,Alexi for Brown,Russell.
27:57 Boston College substitution: Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes for Almendares,Erick.
27:57 Boston College substitution: Shevchenko-Rogers,Mitchell for Mafong,Dylan.
28:13 Throw in by Dean [28:13].
29:29 Shot by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
29:22 GOAL scored by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom right of goal off right foot.
30:15 Foul on Dean Maldonado,Raul; free kick awarded to Boston College Henze,Fynn.
31:42 Foul on Dean Cardona,Gabriel; free kick awarded to Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad.
32:21 Shot by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, off target.
32:32 Offside against Boston College.
33:40 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
34:10 GOAL scored by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom right of goal.
35:13 Shot by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, off target.
35:22 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
36:38 Throw in by Dean [36:38].
36:59 Throw in by Boston College [36:59].
37:21 GOAL scored by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom center of goal; Assist by Gundelach,Moritz.
38:18 Shot by Boston College Shevchenko-Rogers,Mitchell, blocked.



Time Play
38:28 Yellow card on Dean Jennings,James for Unsporting
38:43 Throw in by Boston College [38:43].
39:22 GOAL scored by Boston College Shevchenko-Rogers,Mitchell, bottom left of goal off right foot.
39:36 Throw in by Boston College [39:36].
40:25 GOAL scored by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, top left of goal off left foot; Assist by Karalis,Alexi.
41:27 Throw in by Dean [41:27].
41:45 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
42:44 Foul on Boston College Gundelach,Moritz; free kick awarded to Dean Talabi,Ayomide.
44:03 Throw in by Boston College [44:03].
44:29 Shot by Boston College Burkhardt,Jack, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
44:41 Shot by Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes, bottom right of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Dean College vs. Boston College
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Dean vs Boston College (09/10/2025 at )

Time Play
45:00 Boston College substitution: Richmond,Watts for Gundelach,Moritz.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Galluzzo,Devon for Henze,Fynn.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Wassarman,Henry for Killeen,Marci.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Race,Harald for Burkhardt,Jack.
45:00 Boston College substitution: Gibson,Connor for Williams,CJ.
45:00 Dean substitution: Folley,Drew for Phibbs,Ciaran.
45:00 Dean substitution: Doherty,Seamus for Zigler,Ethan.
45:00 Dean substitution: Pequita,Justin for Talabi,Ayomide.
45:00 Dean substitution: Chase,Will for Cardona,Gabriel.
45:00 Dean substitution: Ramsay,Jordan for Ripley,Cole.
45:00 Dean substitution: Castillo,Felipe for Jennings,James.
45:00 Dean substitution: Ripley,Cole for Coon,Liam.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Dean: Godwin,Jake

(GK),Folley,Drew,Doherty,Seamus,Pequita,Justin,Pordage,John,Power,Nevan,Chase,Will,Ramsay,Jordan,Castillo,Felipe,Marrero,Andres,Maldonado,Raul
45:00 FOR Boston College: Donovan,Patrick (GK),Abdul-Malak,Ziad,Martinsen-Wold,Sander,Karalis,Alexi,Gibson,Connor,Shevchenko-

Rogers,Mitchell,Race,Harald,Galluzzo,Devon,Wassarman,Henry,Richmond,Watts,Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes
45:05 Throw in by Boston College [45:05].
47:10 Foul on Boston College Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes; free kick awarded to Dean Pequita,Justin.
47:37 Shot by Boston College Martinsen-Wold,Sander, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
47:49 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
49:15 Handball against Boston College; free kick awarded.
49:15 Boston College substitution: Reddy,Patrick for Shevchenko-Rogers,Mitchell.
50:34 Shot by Boston College Race,Harald, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
51:34 Throw in by Dean [51:34].
52:34 Foul on Boston College Karalis,Alexi; free kick awarded to Dean Pordage,John.
53:13 Goal kick by Boston College Donovan,Patrick.
54:16 Foul on Boston College Gibson,Connor; free kick awarded to Dean Pequita,Justin.
54:51 Throw in by Boston College [54:51].
55:34 Shot by Boston College Karalis,Alexi, off target.
55:40 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
56:14 Throw in by Boston College [56:14].
56:48 Corner kick by Boston College [56:48].
57:18 Throw in by Boston College [57:18].
58:00 Shot by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, off target.
58:17 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
58:39 Foul on Boston College Martinsen-Wold,Sander; free kick awarded to Dean Ramsay,Jordan.
61:00 Shot by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
62:04 Boston College substitution: Ekeland,Ask for Martinsen-Wold,Sander.
62:04 Dean substitution: Tunley,Chris for Folley,Drew.
62:04 Dean substitution: Potter,Nate for Power,Nevan.
62:04 Dean substitution: Cabral,Ryan for Pordage,John.
62:04 Dean substitution: Dirks,Olivier for Ramsay,Jordan.
62:04 Dean substitution: Morineau Nacif,Pablo for Maldonado,Raul.
62:04 Dean substitution: Allen,Brian for Ripley,Cole.
62:07 Throw in by Dean [62:07].
62:15 Throw in by Dean [62:15].
63:04 Throw in by Boston College [63:04].
64:08 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, bottom right of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
64:21 Corner kick by Boston College [64:21].
64:55 Seidel,Leo at goalie for Boston College, replacing Donovan,Patrick.
64:55 Boston College substitution: Toro,Bryan for Hanken Tjostheim,Johannes.
65:17 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
66:46 Foul on Dean Dirks,Olivier; free kick awarded to Boston College Galluzzo,Devon.
67:25 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
68:31 Corner kick by Boston College [68:31].
68:48 Shot by Boston College Reddy,Patrick, bottom center of net, save by Godwin,Jake.
68:48 GOAL scored by Boston College Wassarman,Henry, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Reddy,Patrick.
69:26 Throw in by Boston College [69:26].
69:31 Throw in by Boston College [69:31].
69:51 Shot by Boston College Abdul-Malak,Ziad, off target.
69:59 Goal kick by Dean Godwin,Jake.
71:58 Shot by Boston College Galluzzo,Devon, blocked.



Time Play
73:16 GOAL scored by Boston College Toro,Bryan, top center of goal; Assist by Abdul-Malak,Ziad.
73:16 Amaral,Noah at goalie for Dean, replacing Godwin,Jake.
73:16 Dean substitution: Munson,Jude for Dirks,Olivier.
73:16 Dean substitution: Marlow,Trent for Morineau Nacif,Pablo.
74:08 Yellow card on Dean Potter,Nate for Unsporting
75:20 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, off target.
75:28 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
76:17 Shot by Boston College Race,Harald, bottom center of net, save by Amaral,Noah.
76:17 GOAL scored by Boston College Toro,Bryan, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Race,Harald.
76:17 Boston College substitution: Almendares,Erick for Abdul-Malak,Ziad.
77:08 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
78:00 GOAL scored by Boston College Reddy,Patrick, bottom left of goal off left foot.
78:08 Boston College substitution: Mafong,Dylan for Karalis,Alexi.
78:55 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, off target.
79:02 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
79:54 Shot by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, off target.
80:03 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
80:48 Dean substitution: Cook,Brody for Tunley,Chris.
80:48 Dean substitution: Folley,Drew for Potter,Nate.
80:48 Dean substitution: Tyler,Clay for Cabral,Ryan.
81:36 Corner kick by Boston College [81:36].
82:27 Shot by Boston College Mafong,Dylan, blocked.
82:36 Corner kick by Boston College [82:36].
82:53 Shot by Boston College Wassarman,Henry, off target.
82:59 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
84:08 Corner kick by Boston College [84:08].
84:23 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
85:20 Shot by Boston College Toro,Bryan, off target.
85:28 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
86:03 GOAL scored by Boston College Ekeland,Ask, top center of goal off right foot.
86:47 Shot by Boston College Reddy,Patrick, off target.
86:56 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
87:50 Shot by Boston College Galluzzo,Devon, bottom center of net, save by Amaral,Noah.
88:32 Goal kick by Dean Amaral,Noah.
89:12 GOAL scored by Boston College Mafong,Dylan, bottom left of goal off left foot.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


